
Fierté Multi Academy Trust  

Edge Hill Academy 
Spring term events and information 

 

Believe and Achieve, Shine Everyday 

 

INSET day (Staff in)  

Monday 8th January 2024 

 

Term Starts for children:  

Tuesday 9th January 2024 

 

Trips 

Year 5 to the New Vic theatre - Wednesday 10th January 2024 

 

Forest School (Parents invited into the Forest on the Friday) 

Year 6 Sycamore (Ms Lloyd) - Monday 8th January 2023 

Year 6 Willow (Ms Barnard) - Monday 15th January 2023 

Year 6 Chestnut (Mr Carvell) - Monday 22nd January 2023 

Year 3 Oak (Ms O’Neill / Ms Caulton) - Monday 29th January 2023 

Year 3 Ash (Ms Sangster) - Monday 5th February 2023 

Year 3 Elm (Ms Grimley) - Monday 19th February 2023 

Year 4 Holly (Ms Barrett) - Monday 26th February 2023 

Year 4 Maple (Ms Butler) - Monday 4th March 2023 

Year 4 Elder (Ms Sprenglewski / Ms Robinson) - Monday 11th March 2023 

Year 5 Cedar (Ms Gibson) - Monday 18th March 2023 

 

Parents’ Lunch 

Aspen (Ms Springall) – Wednesday 17th January 2024 

Holly (Ms Barrett) – Wednesday 7th February 2024 

Maple (Ms Butler) – Wednesday 28th February 2024 

Elder (Ms Sprenglewski and Ms Robinson) – Wednesday 13th March 2024 

 

Reading workshops - 9:00am 

Maple (Ms Butler) - Wednesday 10th January 2024 

Elder (Ms Sprenglewski and Ms Robinson) – Wednesday 21st February 2024 

Rowan (Ms Holling and Ms Collyer) – Wednesday 6th March 2024 

 

Afternoon Tea and chat with the team (This a parent only event) 

Year 4 Parents’ Afternoon Tea – Friday 26th January 2024 

Year 5 Parents’ Afternoon Tea – Friday 15th March 2024 

 

Parents’ Evening 

Week commencing Monday 5th February 2024 (Tuesday – Thursday) 

 

End of half-term 

Friday 9th February 2024 

 

Stepping Out – Year 3 

Tuesday 5th and Wednesday 6th March 2024 

 

 



Fierté Multi Academy Trust  

Edge Hill Academy 
Spring term events and information 

 

Believe and Achieve, Shine Everyday 

 

World Book Day  

Thursday 7th March 2023 

 

Cookie Sale for Mothers’ Day 

Friday 8th March 2024  

 

World Science Week  

Friday 8th March – Sunday 17th March 2024 

 

Non-Uniform day for Chocolate 

Friday 15th March 2024 

 

Easter Bingo  

Tuesday 19th March 2024 

 

End of Spring term 

Friday 22nd March 2024  

 

All events are also listed on the school website: https://www.edgehill.fierte.org/ 

 

Please be aware that dates are added over the course of the term / year so please look at our website 

/ Newsletter and also individual letters for further information.  

 

https://www.edgehill.fierte.org/

